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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 1
 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 42.06Rohmeyer, Emma J

OCSC-WI  82 43.07Diehl, Adalyn A

DFAC-WI  83 44.87Monroe, Emmy K

DFAC-WI  84 46.48DeHart, Nora J

DFAC-WI  75 48.69Shovick, Everleigh J

OCSC-WI  86 48.71Totaro, Cecelia S

DFAC-WI  87 50.94Nooyen, Harper L

STAR-WI  78 51.23Stodola, Ceejay L

OCSC-WI  89 53.03Tronnes, Adley G

OCSC-WI  610 53.94Parish, Lily R

STAR-WI  711 54.21Kussmaul, Ellie A

STAR-WI  812 57.85Johnson, Bella R

DFAC-WI  713 1:01.12Munz, Bobbi G

FAST-WI  714 1:01.84Holloway, Cora

OCSC-WI  715 1:02.52Engelhart, Hallie E

FAST-WI  716 1:02.53Zamani, Indie

OCSC-WI  817 1:02.61Jones, Sophia M

STAR-WI  718 1:07.13Carlson, Brenna

DFAC-WI  719 1:07.58Bond, Mackenzie I

STAR-WI  720 1:09.95Borchardt, Ruby K

OCSC-WI  721 1:12.14Barrett, Alma J

DFAC-WI  622 1:13.96Heidtke, Charlotte E

OCSC-WI  623 1:19.14Cook, Hannah J

OCSC-WI  624 1:20.76Totaro, Stella M

OCSC-WI  825 1:22.04Naik, Isha A

DFAC-WI  626 1:22.29Dziubinski, Edith J

OCSC-WI  827 1:49.30Giffin-Rao, Enora I

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 48.46Rohmeyer, Emma J

DFAC-WI  82 51.58Monroe, Emmy K

OCSC-WI  83 55.02Diehl, Adalyn A

OCSC-WI  84 55.03Totaro, Cecelia S

DFAC-WI  85 57.80DeHart, Nora J

STAR-WI  76 58.33Kussmaul, Ellie A

DFAC-WI  87 59.53Gay, Alayna R

STAR-WI  88 59.71Johnson, Bella R

OCSC-WI  69 1:00.64Parish, Lily R

OCSC-WI  810 1:00.92Jones, Sophia M

STAR-WI  711 1:01.15Stodola, Ceejay L

DFAC-WI  812 1:03.74Nooyen, Harper L

FAST-WI  713 1:04.30Holloway, Cora

DFAC-WI  714 1:07.04Bond, Mackenzie I

DFAC-WI  715 1:11.08Munz, Bobbi G

STAR-WI  716 1:12.86Borchardt, Ruby K

FAST-WI  717 1:12.87Zamani, Indie

DFAC-WI  618 1:16.71Dziubinski, Edith J

OCSC-WI  719 1:19.09Engelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  6--- DQTotaro, Stella M

DFAC-WI  6--- DQHeidtke, Charlotte E

OCSC-WI  8--- DQNaik, Isha A

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 24.48Rohmeyer, Emma J

OCSC-WI  82 27.33Totaro, Cecelia S

OCSC-WI  83 28.08Diehl, Adalyn A

DFAC-WI  84 29.65DeHart, Nora J

OCSC-WI  65 30.34Parish, Lily R

OCSC-WI  66 34.30Totaro, Stella M

DFAC-WI  87 34.68Gay, Alayna R

DFAC-WI  68 57.83Dziubinski, Edith J

OCSC-WI  7--- DQEngelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  8--- DQTronnes, Adley G

OCSC-WI  8--- DQGiffin-Rao, Enora I

OCSC-WI  8--- DQNaik, Isha A

OCSC-WI  7--- DQBarrett, Alma J

DFAC-WI  7--- DQBond, Mackenzie I

DFAC-WI  6--- DQHeidtke, Charlotte E

DFAC-WI  7--- DQMunz, Bobbi G

DFAC-WI  7--- DQShovick, Everleigh J

DFAC-WI  8--- DQNooyen, Harper L

OCSC-WI  8--- DQJones, Sophia M

OCSC-WI  6--- DQCook, Hannah J

FAST-WI  7--- DQZamani, Indie

FAST-WI  7--- DQHolloway, Cora

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 21.25Monroe, Emmy K

OCSC-WI  82 24.73Totaro, Cecelia S

OCSC-WI  83 25.92Diehl, Adalyn A

DFAC-WI  74 27.28Shovick, Everleigh J

OCSC-WI  85 30.54Tronnes, Adley G

OCSC-WI  66 30.78Parish, Lily R

DFAC-WI  87 34.33Gay, Alayna R

STAR-WI  78 37.71Kussmaul, Ellie A

OCSC-WI  69 39.76Cook, Hannah J

OCSC-WI  710 40.04Engelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  611 43.81Totaro, Stella M

OCSC-WI  812 49.51Naik, Isha A

OCSC-WI  8--- DQJones, Sophia M

OCSC-WI  8--- DQGiffin-Rao, Enora I

OCSC-WI  7--- DQBarrett, Alma J

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 1:58.60Diehl, Adalyn A

59.75 58.85

OCSC-WI  82 2:10.60Totaro, Cecelia S

1:04.13 1:06.47

OCSC-WI  63 2:10.96Parish, Lily R

1:02.95 1:08.01

OCSC-WI  7--- DQEngelhart, Hallie E

1:26.01 1:38.23

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:23.18DFAC-WI

1) Monroe, Emmy K 8 2) Nooyen, Harper L 8

3) Rohmeyer, Emma J 8 4) Shovick, Everleigh J 7

44.80 38.38
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 1

(Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A*2 1:44.63STAR-WI

1) Stodola, Ceejay L 7 2) Kussmaul, Ellie A 7

3) Carlson, Brenna 7 4) Johnson, Bella R 8

B*2 1:44.63DFAC-WI

1) DeHart, Nora J 8 2) Bond, Mackenzie I 7

3) Gay, Alayna R 8 4) Munz, Bobbi G 7

B4 1:54.35OCSC-WI

1) Engelhart, Hallie E 7 2) Jones, Sophia M 8

3) Campbell, Nola A 8 4) Tronnes, Adley G 8

52.84 1:01.51

C5 1:55.85OCSC-WI

1) Barrett, Alma J 7 2) Naik, Isha A 8

3) Totaro, Stella M 6 4) Giffin-Rao, Enora I 8

1:15.24 40.61

A--- DQOCSC-WI

1) Diehl, Adalyn A 8 2) Hoeft, Hazel A 8

3) Totaro, Cecelia S 8 4) Parish, Lily R 6

45.88 42.54

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 27.39Tereba, Melanie E

WAT-WI 132 28.26Carpenter, Ava M

OCSC-WI 143 28.31Nichols, Tessa J

STAT-WI 134 29.88Leonard, Ella G

STAT-WI 135 29.98Young, Loren R

DFAC-WI 136 30.71Horras, Sydney J

OCSC-WI 137 30.85Daniels, Aviana M

OCSC-WI 138 31.12Lerner, Mellody A

DFAC-WI 149 31.24Carini, Lucia K

DFAC-WI 1310 32.14Anderson, Ivy L

STAR-WI 1311 32.62Rozema, Becca N

OCSC-WI 1312 32.86Merrill, Myla G

DFAC-WI 1313 33.55Hepting, Amelia R

OCSC-WI 1314 34.81Parish, Olivia G

OCSC-WI 1415 36.58Zerebny, Rylan K

STAT-WI 1316 37.16Murley, Aria M

STAR-WI 1317 40.30Svensson, Birgitta L

STAR-WI 1318 45.13Johanning, Allie A

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 31.57Carpenter, Ava M

OCSC-WI 142 31.94Nichols, Tessa J

OCSC-WI 133 33.90Tereba, Melanie E

STAT-WI 134 36.54Leonard, Ella G

STAR-WI 135 37.28Rozema, Becca N

DFAC-WI 146 37.42Carini, Lucia K

STAT-WI 137 37.72Young, Loren R

OCSC-WI 138 37.75Lerner, Mellody A

DFAC-WI 139 39.51Anderson, Ivy L

OCSC-WI 1310 40.24Parish, Olivia G

OCSC-WI 1311 40.62Merrill, Myla G

OCSC-WI 1412 42.42Zerebny, Rylan K

STAR-WI 1313 46.04Svensson, Birgitta L

STAT-WI 1314 47.60Murley, Aria M

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 1:18.13Carpenter, Ava M

37.23 40.90

OCSC-WI 132 1:23.31Lerner, Mellody A

39.03 44.28

OCSC-WI 143 1:24.62Nichols, Tessa J

40.73 43.89

OCSC-WI 134 1:26.43Tereba, Melanie E

40.20 46.23

OCSC-WI 135 1:30.53Daniels, Aviana M

43.12 47.41

STAT-WI 136 1:33.97Young, Loren R

44.45 49.52

OCSC-WI 147 1:35.81Zerebny, Rylan K

45.39 50.42

DFAC-WI 138 1:38.74Horras, Sydney J

47.48 51.26

DFAC-WI 139 1:41.37Hepting, Amelia R

48.17 53.20

OCSC-WI 1310 1:41.76Merrill, Myla G

47.56 54.20

OCSC-WI 1311 1:44.73Parish, Olivia G

48.70 56.03

STAT-WI 1312 1:59.22Murley, Aria M

56.08 1:03.14

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 1:11.50Carpenter, Ava M

33.94 37.56

OCSC-WI 132 1:13.58Tereba, Melanie E

33.94 39.64

OCSC-WI 133 1:23.16Lerner, Mellody A

36.72 46.44

DFAC-WI 134 1:31.62Hepting, Amelia R

40.79 50.83

OCSC-WI 135 1:34.68Merrill, Myla G

43.18 51.50

OCSC-WI 146 1:35.29Zerebny, Rylan K

42.03 53.26

OCSC-WI 137 1:41.35Parish, Olivia G

40.99 1:00.36

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 2:34.14Carpenter, Ava M

31.58 41.99 43.76 36.81

OCSC-WI 142 2:38.84Nichols, Tessa J

34.20 40.95 48.02 35.67

OCSC-WI 133 2:41.54Tereba, Melanie E

34.06 42.04 49.23 36.21

OCSC-WI 134 2:55.60Lerner, Mellody A

37.16 46.75 48.98 42.71

DFAC-WI 145 2:55.62Carini, Lucia K

39.52 43.37 51.87 40.86

DFAC-WI 136 2:56.95Horras, Sydney J

39.13 44.63 53.87 39.32
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 1

(Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 137 3:00.20Anderson, Ivy L

40.22 45.78 53.55 40.65

STAT-WI 138 3:02.71Leonard, Ella G

43.72 44.31 55.80 38.88

OCSC-WI 149 3:06.60Zerebny, Rylan K

43.06 46.41 53.35 43.78

DFAC-WI 1310 3:08.66Hepting, Amelia R

1:32.18 55.24 41.28

STAT-WI 1311 3:13.23Young, Loren R

38.98 49.79 58.01 46.45

OCSC-WI 1312 3:14.33Merrill, Myla G

44.27 47.93 1:00.60 41.53

OCSC-WI 1313 3:29.28Parish, Olivia G

48.47 51.27 1:02.36 47.18

STAT-WI 1314 3:36.93Murley, Aria M

50.36 56.57 59.19 50.81

STAR-WI 13--- DQSvensson, Birgitta L

51.62 59.70 1:14.92 56.03

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.01OCSC-WI

1) Tereba, Melanie E 13 2) Nichols, Tessa J 14

3) Pechan, Jocelyn I 13 4) Lerner, Mellody A 13

26.98 27.83 30.56 29.64

A2 2:09.27DFAC-WI

1) Horras, Sydney J 13 2) Anderson, Ivy L 13

3) Hepting, Amelia R 13 4) Carini, Lucia K 14

31.23 34.43 32.25 31.36

B--- DQOCSC-WI

1) Daniels, Aviana M 13 2) Parish, Olivia G 13

3) Merrill, Myla G 13 4) Zerebny, Rylan K 14

A--- XDQSTAR-WI

1) Svensson, Annika L 13 2) Svensson, Birgitta L 13

3) Johanning, Allie A 13 4) Rozema, Becca N 13

30.82 37.98 50.63 31.39

 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-WI 121 29.28Knapp, Cleo

STAR-WI 112 30.33Rozema, Erica L

DFAC-WI 123 32.21Nowakowski, Lena L

DFAC-WI 104 35.21Haverland, Piper J

WAT-WI 165 41.58Lauersdorf, Sophia A

OCSC-WI 106 47.42Hegg, Sydney R

OCSC-WI 117 47.74Avila, Eden P

OCSC-WI 108 49.19Afrazi, Carina S

FAST-WI 109 55.59Rosenthal, Kenzie

WAT-WI  910 1:04.13Kamm, Nora

 
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-WI 121 1:02.61Knapp, Cleo

30.44 32.17

DFAC-WI 122 1:11.45Nowakowski, Lena L

34.32 37.13

DFAC-WI 103 1:18.71Haverland, Piper J

37.06 41.65

WAT-WI 164 1:34.25Lauersdorf, Sophia A

43.96 50.29

OCSC-WI 105 1:48.13Hegg, Sydney R

OCSC-WI 116 1:48.69Avila, Eden P

51.33 57.36

OCSC-WI 107 1:56.15Afrazi, Carina S

STAR-WI  78 2:11.81Stodola, Ceejay L

57.34 1:14.47

 
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 101 1:38.02Haverland, Piper J

46.85 51.17

WAT-WI 162 1:44.84Lauersdorf, Sophia A

51.96 52.88

OCSC-WI 11--- DQAvila, Eden P

1:01.41 1:09.14

OCSC-WI 10--- DQAfrazi, Carina S

59.33 1:07.29

 
Girls 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-WI 121 2:59.92Knapp, Cleo

40.10 45.74 48.11 45.97

STAR-WI 112 3:14.11Rozema, Erica L

44.16 50.17 50.71 49.07

DFAC-WI 123 3:19.29Nowakowski, Lena L

47.07 51.91 51.82 48.49

 
Girls 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 131 3:00.46Rozema, Becca N

40.17 46.77 47.06 46.46

STAR-WI 112 3:05.80Rozema, Erica L

39.91 49.39 50.19 46.31

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 37.25McAteer, Maverick W

OCSC-WI  82 40.22Reuter, Harry H

WAT-WI  83 40.34LeGrow, Ben B

DFAC-WI  74 41.02Smith, Brandon R

OCSC-WI  85 49.25Scott, Cam M

WAT-WI  76 50.92Zetina, Moses R

OCSC-WI  87 52.93Zolinski, Lincoln M

OCSC-WI  88 53.64Mirkes, Riley M

OCSC-WI  79 58.21Afrazi, Luca R

OCSC-WI  810 1:01.10Day, Lewis P

DFAC-WI  711 1:05.50Sadowski, Daniel L

OCSC-WI  8--- DQWoller, Finn M

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 46.66Reuter, Harry H

DFAC-WI  72 46.96Smith, Brandon R

OCSC-WI  83 58.62Day, Lewis P

OCSC-WI  84 59.33Zolinski, Lincoln M

FAST-WI  75 59.81Thiess, Ensen
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 1

(Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI  76 1:01.34Zetina, Moses R

OCSC-WI  87 1:01.72Woller, Finn M

OCSC-WI  88 1:01.80Scott, Cam M

OCSC-WI  8--- DQMirkes, Riley M

OCSC-WI  8--- DQMcAteer, Maverick W

DFAC-WI  7--- DQSadowski, Daniel L

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  71 27.07Smith, Brandon R

OCSC-WI  82 27.60Reuter, Harry H

OCSC-WI  83 32.31Woller, Finn M

OCSC-WI  84 33.09Mirkes, Riley M

WAT-WI  75 37.04Zetina, Moses R

OCSC-WI  7--- DQAfrazi, Luca R

OCSC-WI  8--- DQScott, Cam M

FAST-WI  7--- DQThiess, Ensen

DFAC-WI  7--- DQSadowski, Daniel L

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  71 18.26Smith, Brandon R

OCSC-WI  82 18.90McAteer, Maverick W

OCSC-WI  83 19.19Reuter, Harry H

OCSC-WI  84 24.68Scott, Cam M

OCSC-WI  85 29.88Zolinski, Lincoln M

OCSC-WI  86 37.35Woller, Finn M

OCSC-WI  8--- DQDay, Lewis P

OCSC-WI  8--- DQMirkes, Riley M

OCSC-WI  7--- DQAfrazi, Luca R

 
Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI  81 1:40.57LeGrow, Ben B

48.79 51.78

OCSC-WI  82 1:42.11McAteer, Maverick W

49.48 52.63

OCSC-WI  83 1:45.49Reuter, Harry H

48.12 57.37

OCSC-WI  84 2:10.21Scott, Cam M

1:04.13 1:06.08

OCSC-WI  85 2:19.20Mirkes, Riley M

1:06.18 1:13.02

 
Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:19.58OCSC-WI

1) Zolinski, Lincoln M 8 2) Scott, Cam M 8

3) Reuter, Harry H 8 4) McAteer, Maverick W 8

52.61 26.97

B2 1:37.45OCSC-WI

1) Afrazi, Luca R 7 2) Day, Lewis P 8

3) Mirkes, Riley M 8 4) Woller, Finn M 8

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 141 24.11Zetina, Dante M

STAR-WI 142 24.67Ivanov, Myron -

DFAC-WI 133 26.26Smith, Brian S

OCSC-WI 134 27.85Jenkins, Straton P

STAR-WI 145 31.63Swadley, Jacob D

OCSC-WI 136 34.26Pagel, Lucas A

OCSC-WI 137 34.46Ellerbee, Luke M

OCSC-WI 138 34.81Williamson, Calvin T

OCSC-WI 149 36.63Chute, Charlie A

STAR-WI 1310 37.80Drifke, Maddox A

STAR-WI 1311 47.39Garfoot, Myles W

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 141 30.22Ivanov, Myron -

WAT-WI 142 31.33Zetina, Dante M

OCSC-WI 133 33.77Jenkins, Straton P

STAR-WI 144 39.41Swadley, Jacob D

STAR-WI 135 39.85Drifke, Maddox A

OCSC-WI 136 44.02Ellerbee, Luke M

OCSC-WI 147 45.00Chute, Charlie A

OCSC-WI 138 45.59Pagel, Lucas A

OCSC-WI 139 50.41Williamson, Calvin T

STAR-WI 1310 51.39Garfoot, Myles W

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 1:16.35Jenkins, Straton P

36.59 39.76

DFAC-WI 132 1:17.45Smith, Brian S

35.35 42.10

OCSC-WI 133 1:33.88Williamson, Calvin T

45.47 48.41

STAR-WI 144 1:37.47Swadley, Jacob D

47.48 49.99

OCSC-WI 13--- DQEllerbee, Luke M

49.53 1:01.02

OCSC-WI 13--- DQPagel, Lucas A

53.35 58.48

OCSC-WI 14--- DQChute, Charlie A

51.88 1:01.46

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 141 59.80Zetina, Dante M

27.65 32.15

OCSC-WI 132 1:21.34Jenkins, Straton P

36.24 45.10

OCSC-WI 133 1:36.87Williamson, Calvin T

43.97 52.90

OCSC-WI 134 1:42.73Pagel, Lucas A

45.66 57.07

OCSC-WI 14--- DQChute, Charlie A

46.47 1:06.49

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 2:40.85Jenkins, Straton P

39.89 39.69 44.79 36.48

OCSC-WI 132 2:44.98Ellerbee, Luke M

44.47 56.38 1:04.13
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 1

(Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 143 3:02.13Swadley, Jacob D

42.02 46.18 54.22 39.71

OCSC-WI 134 3:23.92Williamson, Calvin T

44.52 1:01.86 52.07 45.47

STAR-WI 135 3:28.95Drifke, Maddox A

50.67 48.94 1:01.48 47.86

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.38OCSC-WI

1) Beermann, Henry M 13 2) Jenkins, Straton P 13

3) Baker, Evan T 13 4) Buell, Brixton C 13

31.03 32.26 33.81 27.28

A2 2:23.81STAR-WI

1) Swadley, Jacob D 14 2) Drifke, Maddox A 13

3) Garfoot, Myles W 13 4) Ivanov, Myron - 14

32.43 39.36 47.39 24.63

 
Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 141 24.10Zetina, Dante M

WAT-WI 152 24.86Key, Izaac J

OCSC-WI 153 25.99Higgins, Drew R

OCSC-WI 154 27.30Bussian, Brayden R

OCSC-WI 155 28.13Huebsch, Connor L

WAT-WI 156 28.36Florczak, Royce M

OCSC-WI 15*7 29.33Lerner, Dayton I

OCSC-WI 15*7 29.33McDaniel, Gavin J

OCSC-WI 119 38.48Woller, Aiden J

OCSC-WI 1210 39.35Chute, Leo H

WAT-WI  711 53.87Zetina, Moses R

 
Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 141 53.69Zetina, Dante M

25.97 27.72

WAT-WI 152 54.23Key, Izaac J

26.32 27.91

OCSC-WI 153 59.26Higgins, Drew R

28.09 31.17

OCSC-WI 154 59.48Bussian, Brayden R

28.33 31.15

WAT-WI 155 1:00.75Florczak, Royce M

29.08 31.67

OCSC-WI 156 1:03.47Huebsch, Connor L

30.03 33.44

OCSC-WI 157 1:06.43McDaniel, Gavin J

30.44 35.99

OCSC-WI 158 1:08.95Lerner, Dayton I

30.87 38.08

WAT-WI 119 1:27.21Kamm, Jude W

41.30 45.91

OCSC-WI 1210 1:30.87Chute, Leo H

41.12 49.75

OCSC-WI  911 1:31.89Merrill, Ryder W

41.61 50.28

 
Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 151 1:08.98Key, Izaac J

33.01 35.97

OCSC-WI 152 1:13.10Bussian, Brayden R

35.74 37.36

OCSC-WI 153 1:16.22Higgins, Drew R

36.43 39.79

OCSC-WI 154 1:19.21McDaniel, Gavin J

38.05 41.16

WAT-WI 155 1:21.91Florczak, Royce M

39.53 42.38

OCSC-WI 156 1:22.65Huebsch, Connor L

39.87 42.78

OCSC-WI 157 1:34.44Lerner, Dayton I

OCSC-WI  98 1:51.80Merrill, Ryder W

FAST-WI  99 1:55.80McCombs, Braxton

53.58 1:02.22

OCSC-WI 12--- DQChute, Leo H

51.05 56.39

 
Boys 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 151 2:29.43Tereba, Brandon M

35.04 38.30 37.54 38.55

OCSC-WI 162 2:31.07Figueroa, Teo E

34.92 38.52 39.99 37.64

OCSC-WI 153 2:31.13Siget, Jake O

33.98 39.47 40.19 37.49

WAT-WI 154 2:46.40Key, Izaac J

36.14 42.23 44.14 43.89

OCSC-WI 155 2:50.73Higgins, Drew R

37.72 44.83 44.50 43.68

OCSC-WI 156 2:56.63Bussian, Brayden R

38.72 47.01 44.44 46.46

OCSC-WI 157 3:09.27Huebsch, Connor L

41.78 48.20 51.40 47.89

WAT-WI 158 3:19.50Florczak, Royce M

43.79 49.72 53.54 52.45

OCSC-WI 159 3:25.90McDaniel, Gavin J

52.93 51.81

OCSC-WI 1510 3:26.18Lerner, Dayton I

46.78 51.19 54.76 53.45

WAT-WI 1111 3:36.68Kamm, Jude W

50.99 54.36 55.82 55.51

OCSC-WI 1212 4:27.75Chute, Leo H

57.58 1:10.04 1:12.53 1:07.60

 
Boys 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 151 2:09.34Siget, Jake O

28.03 33.25 34.58 33.48

OCSC-WI 162 2:09.59Figueroa, Teo E

28.03 31.99 34.98 34.59

OCSC-WI 153 2:12.47Tereba, Brandon M

28.65 32.67 34.48 36.67

OCSC-WI 154 3:02.07Bussian, Brayden R

35.63 45.56 51.72 49.16
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 1

(Boys 200 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 155 3:18.41Higgins, Drew R

35.00 46.40 53.97 1:03.04

OCSC-WI 156 3:33.92McDaniel, Gavin J

44.15 58.50 57.31 53.96

 
Mixed 400 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 151 4:32.06Tereba, Brandon M

30.37 34.09 35.51 34.47

39.16 38.11 31.30 29.05

OCSC-WI 162 4:33.39Figueroa, Teo E

29.71 34.81 35.01 34.11

40.19 38.83 31.46 29.27

OCSC-WI 153 4:37.46Siget, Jake O

28.43 34.62 37.20 35.87

39.44 40.47 31.73 29.70

DFAC-WI 134 5:06.66Smith, Brian S

31.84 40.52 37.77 37.52

45.79 45.45 33.51 34.26

OCSC-WI 125 5:29.46Garrison, Noah J

34.15 40.99 42.70 41.54

46.42 50.07 36.85 36.74

OCSC-WI 126 5:33.45Hanson, Norah R

32.40 40.22 45.05 44.07

46.41 49.92 39.63 35.75
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2
 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 1:09.64McAteer, Vivien D

34.04 35.60

DFAC-WI  92 1:11.65Lawton, Coraline A

34.05 37.60

STAT-WI  93 1:15.37Wolfe, Ava M

36.25 39.12

DFAC-WI 104 1:17.15Hirst, Teiler D

37.33 39.82

WAT-WI 105 1:17.17Olson, Ingrid B

36.00 41.17

OCSC-WI 106 1:20.20Monroe, Ellie M

37.67 42.53

OCSC-WI 107 1:22.75Martin, Vera K

39.95 42.80

OCSC-WI 108 1:26.47Reuter, Noelle B

40.93 45.54

OCSC-WI  99 1:28.65Birling, Caroline E

41.96 46.69

OCSC-WI  910 1:30.76Egan, Vivian M

41.11 49.65

DFAC-WI  911 1:30.88Dziubinski, Eloise M

43.04 47.84

OCSC-WI 1012 1:34.48Zwieg, Cora I

42.75 51.73

DFAC-WI 1013 1:35.00Morgan, Viktoria M

45.58 49.42

OCSC-WI  914 1:35.79Gretzinger, Raelle P

45.85 49.94

STAT-WI  915 1:36.00Meltzer, Emerson L

44.35 51.65

STAR-WI  916 1:36.61Swadley, Morgan M

44.62 51.99

OCSC-WI 1017 1:36.72Bunderson, Eloise M

45.27 51.45

FAST-WI  918 1:37.09King, Willa

45.78 51.31

DFAC-WI 1019 1:38.31Achenbach, Evelyn J

48.18 50.13

OCSC-WI  920 1:38.60Shannahan, Ailish C

46.37 52.23

STAT-WI  921 1:39.69Leonard, Addie C

46.40 53.29

OCSC-WI 1022 1:40.24Day, Aria E

44.91 55.33

DFAC-WI 1023 1:41.66Amacher, Bianca C

46.46 55.20

OCSC-WI  924 1:41.76Schuch, Presley L

47.25 54.51

STAT-WI  925 1:44.12Recob, Lili O

48.15 55.97

STAT-WI  926 1:44.87Gavin, Lina M

49.87 55.00

STAT-WI  927 1:48.61Gould, Ellyn T

OCSC-WI 1028 1:54.00Glaza, Evelyn L

STAT-WI 1029 1:56.18Oconnor, Mickey F

54.09 1:02.09

OCSC-WI 1030 1:56.26Johnson, Madison E

DFAC-WI  931 1:57.65Do, Vivian P

52.65 1:05.00

OCSC-WI  932 2:02.51Schardt, Viv E

DFAC-WI 1033 2:11.17Smith, Ayla J

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 1:19.40McAteer, Vivien D

38.71 40.69

DFAC-WI  92 1:21.02Lawton, Coraline A

38.53 42.49

DFAC-WI 103 1:23.69Monroe, Ellie M

40.54 43.15

STAT-WI  94 1:25.09Wolfe, Ava M

41.66 43.43

OCSC-WI 105 1:27.95Monroe, Ellie M

42.54 45.41

DFAC-WI 106 1:29.90Hirst, Teiler D

44.17 45.73

WAT-WI 107 1:30.96Olson, Ingrid B

43.44 47.52

OCSC-WI 108 1:33.49Reuter, Noelle B

45.76 47.73

OCSC-WI 109 1:36.84Martin, Vera K

DFAC-WI 1010 1:38.18Borland, Hannah J

47.01 51.17

OCSC-WI 1011 1:43.75Bunderson, Eloise M

49.14 54.61

OCSC-WI  912 1:45.64Birling, Caroline E

52.39 53.25

DFAC-WI 1013 1:46.56Achenbach, Evelyn J

51.86 54.70

DFAC-WI 1014 1:47.05Morgan, Viktoria M

50.51 56.54

OCSC-WI  915 1:49.29Egan, Vivian M

STAT-WI  916 1:50.20Gould, Ellyn T

52.52 57.68

OCSC-WI 1017 1:50.31Day, Aria E

50.52 59.79

OCSC-WI 1018 1:53.34Zwieg, Cora I

STAT-WI  919 1:54.26Gavin, Lina M

53.66 1:00.60

OCSC-WI  920 1:59.67Schuch, Presley L

57.43 1:02.24

FAST-WI  921 2:02.43King, Willa

1:01.27 1:01.16

OCSC-WI  922 2:12.76Schardt, Viv E

1:03.58 1:09.18

DFAC-WI 1023 2:21.75Smith, Ayla J

1:07.25 1:14.50

WAT-WI  924 2:30.62Kamm, Nora

1:08.91 1:21.71

DFAC-WI 10--- DQAmacher, Bianca C

55.08 1:01.05
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2

(Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 10--- DQJohnson, Madison E

1:02.81 1:05.35

OCSC-WI  9--- DQGretzinger, Raelle P

49.49 52.43

STAT-WI 10--- DQOconnor, Mickey F

DFAC-WI  9--- DQDo, Vivian P

1:06.31 1:15.75

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 44.58McAteer, Vivien D

STAT-WI  92 45.75Wolfe, Ava M

WAT-WI 103 46.18Olson, Ingrid B

DFAC-WI 104 46.71Borland, Hannah J

STAT-WI  95 50.87Recob, Lili O

DFAC-WI 106 51.34Morgan, Viktoria M

OCSC-WI 107 51.74Monroe, Ellie M

OCSC-WI 108 54.19Reuter, Noelle B

OCSC-WI  99 55.35Schuch, Presley L

FAST-WI  910 57.27King, Willa

DFAC-WI  911 58.65Do, Vivian P

OCSC-WI 1012 1:00.00Martin, Vera K

DFAC-WI  913 1:01.45Dziubinski, Eloise M

OCSC-WI  914 1:01.56Gretzinger, Raelle P

STAT-WI  915 1:02.17Meltzer, Emerson L

STAT-WI  916 1:03.66Leonard, Addie C

DFAC-WI 1017 1:06.79Amacher, Bianca C

OCSC-WI  918 1:10.99Birling, Caroline E

STAT-WI  919 1:13.48Gavin, Lina M

WAT-WI  920 1:13.67Kamm, Nora

OCSC-WI 1021 1:17.04Johnson, Madison E

STAT-WI 1022 1:23.51Oconnor, Mickey F

OCSC-WI 10--- DQZwieg, Cora I

OCSC-WI 10--- DQGlaza, Evelyn L

OCSC-WI 10--- DQBunderson, Eloise M

OCSC-WI  9--- DQShannahan, Ailish C

STAR-WI  9--- DQSwadley, Morgan M

STAT-WI  9--- DQGould, Ellyn T

DFAC-WI 10--- DQSmith, Ayla J

OCSC-WI  9--- DQSchardt, Viv E

OCSC-WI  9--- DQEgan, Vivian M

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 101 35.85Monroe, Ellie M

OCSC-WI  92 36.18McAteer, Vivien D

DFAC-WI  93 38.46Lawton, Coraline A

DFAC-WI 104 38.62Hirst, Teiler D

OCSC-WI 105 38.92Monroe, Ellie M

STAT-WI  96 39.91Wolfe, Ava M

DFAC-WI 107 40.65Borland, Hannah J

OCSC-WI 108 43.48Reuter, Noelle B

OCSC-WI 109 44.78Martin, Vera K

OCSC-WI  910 45.07Egan, Vivian M

OCSC-WI  911 46.65Birling, Caroline E

OCSC-WI 1012 48.92Zwieg, Cora I

STAT-WI  913 50.34Leonard, Addie C

OCSC-WI 1014 53.35Bunderson, Eloise M

OCSC-WI  915 53.44Gretzinger, Raelle P

DFAC-WI 1016 54.08Achenbach, Evelyn J

STAR-WI  917 54.34Swadley, Morgan M

OCSC-WI 1018 55.93Day, Aria E

OCSC-WI  919 56.51Schuch, Presley L

DFAC-WI  920 57.52Dziubinski, Eloise M

STAT-WI  921 58.94Meltzer, Emerson L

STAT-WI  922 59.05Recob, Lili O

OCSC-WI 1023 1:01.21Glaza, Evelyn L

OCSC-WI 1024 1:03.14Johnson, Madison E

STAT-WI  925 1:03.91Gavin, Lina M

OCSC-WI  926 1:10.64Schardt, Viv E

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 101 2:54.24Monroe, Ellie M

38.51 45.69 49.68 40.36

OCSC-WI  92 2:56.72McAteer, Vivien D

39.11 44.58 54.11 38.92

OCSC-WI 103 3:16.69Monroe, Ellie M

44.50 47.62 1:01.53 43.04

OCSC-WI 104 3:30.07Reuter, Noelle B

49.97 49.31 1:02.76 48.03

OCSC-WI 105 3:37.38Martin, Vera K

49.89 48.61 1:14.82 44.06

OCSC-WI  96 3:53.77Gretzinger, Raelle P

58.46 54.56

STAT-WI  97 4:02.49Meltzer, Emerson L

59.91 58.11 1:10.27 54.20

OCSC-WI  98 4:03.78Birling, Caroline E

56.64 59.77 1:17.82 49.55

OCSC-WI 109 4:19.00Zwieg, Cora I

57.99 1:04.17 1:24.68 52.16

OCSC-WI 10--- DQGlaza, Evelyn L

1:09.43 1:10.95 1:31.29 1:03.05

OCSC-WI  9--- DQSchuch, Presley L

1:03.78 1:05.00 2:04.59

OCSC-WI 10--- DQBunderson, Eloise M

1:05.01 52.44 1:21.79 52.22

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:15.82DFAC-WI

1) Monroe, Ellie M 10 2) Borland, Hannah J 10

3) Hirst, Teiler D 10 4) Lawton, Coraline A 9

34.63 33.01 36.86 31.32

A2 2:16.35OCSC-WI

1) Reuter, Noelle B 10 2) Monroe, Ellie M 10

3) Martin, Vera K 10 4) McAteer, Vivien D 9

37.94 32.94 36.08 29.39

A3 2:37.43STAT-WI

1) Meltzer, Emerson L 9 2) Leonard, Addie C 9

3) Recob, Lili O 9 4) Wolfe, Ava M 9

41.41 46.45 1:09.57
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2

(Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B4 2:45.18OCSC-WI

1) Gretzinger, Raelle P 9 2) Birling, Caroline E 9

3) Zwieg, Cora I 10 4) Day, Aria E 10

42.51 40.45 39.63 42.59

B5 2:51.62DFAC-WI

1) Morgan, Viktoria M 10 2) Dziubinski, Eloise M 9

3) Amacher, Bianca C 10 4) Achenbach, Evelyn J 10

41.91 2:09.71

C6 3:11.46OCSC-WI

1) Schuch, Presley L 9 2) Shannahan, Ailish C 9

3) Johnson, Madison E 10 4) Glaza, Evelyn L 10

46.22 44.63 52.04 48.57

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 28.26Kavanaugh, Reese K

OCSC-WI 122 28.40Hanson, Norah R

DFAC-WI 113 28.72Lawton, Coco F

DFAC-WI 124 29.42Ziegler, Zoey L

OCSC-WI 115 30.77Waide, Nancy T

WAT-WI 126 30.84Gibson, Nora E

STAT-WI 117 31.12Meltzer, Kensley L

STAT-WI 128 31.28Wolfe, Lilly K

WAT-WI 129 31.45Polman, Sofia K

STAT-WI 1210 31.96Wolfe, Layla M

STAT-WI 1111 32.17Thomas, Mack A

STAT-WI 1112 32.40Fasalojo, Dide E

OCSC-WI 1213 32.68Monroe, Mackenzie C

DFAC-WI 1114 32.86Motiff, Emily G

WAT-WI 1115 33.25Hoffman, Genevieve O

OCSC-WI 1116 33.45Motiff, Macy S

OCSC-WI 1217 34.07Kruger, Reina M

DFAC-WI 1118 34.96Harmon, Kenzie A

STAT-WI 1119 35.17Unger, Emma J

OCSC-WI 1120 35.39Ellerbee, Brynna C

OCSC-WI 1121 35.46Shannahan, Aveleen O

STAT-WI 1122 36.04Hendrickson, Kinsley V

DFAC-WI 1123 36.05Schneider, Kailee J

FAST-WI 1224 37.01Schneider, Sadie

STAT-WI 1225 38.07Tolle, Ruth J

STAR-WI 1226 38.16Gates, Laurel I

STAT-WI 1227 38.47Gavin, Giada R

OCSC-WI 1128 38.70Preston, Annabelle G

STAR-WI 1129 40.55Winslow, Natalie M

DFAC-WI 1130 42.09Larson, Harper N

FAST-WI 1131 47.60Phillips, Reagan

OCSC-WI 1132 47.78Toth, Sawyer A

DFAC-WI 1133 52.49Franz, Quinn G

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 2:15.84Aleksandrova, Adriana E

31.97 35.51 35.41 32.95

OCSC-WI 122 2:26.92Huber, Jacey A

34.74 39.08 38.19 34.91

WAT-WI 123 2:27.07Gibson, Nora E

33.89 38.21 38.99 35.98

DFAC-WI 124 2:31.72Ziegler, Zoey L

35.96 39.09 1:16.67

STAT-WI 125 2:32.01Wolfe, Layla M

35.72 39.46 39.68 37.15

STAT-WI 126 2:32.80Wolfe, Lilly K

34.64 40.08 40.65 37.43

WAT-WI 127 2:34.49Polman, Sofia K

37.33 39.35 40.81 37.00

DFAC-WI 118 2:42.74Motiff, Emily G

38.07 40.57 38.20 45.90

STAT-WI 119 2:44.31Meltzer, Kensley L

37.46 42.53 43.70 40.62

OCSC-WI 1210 2:45.82Monroe, Mackenzie C

37.01 43.17 45.23 40.41

WAT-WI 1111 2:53.00Hoffman, Genevieve O

38.45 43.41 45.84 45.30

STAT-WI 1212 2:54.83Brandt, Audrey M

38.94 45.30 47.25 43.34

STAT-WI 1113 2:59.44Fasalojo, Dide E

40.42 47.96 48.43 42.63

OCSC-WI 1114 2:59.86Jenkins, Ireland G

39.11 45.90 48.36 46.49

STAT-WI 1115 3:02.45Hendrickson, Kinsley V

40.45 45.96 48.22 47.82

OCSC-WI 1116 3:07.19Waide, Nancy T

40.65 48.98 48.43 49.13

OCSC-WI 1217 3:07.93Frontier, Harper G

43.45 47.98 49.45 47.05

OCSC-WI 1118 3:10.42Preston, Annabelle G

44.18 48.12 48.41 49.71

STAT-WI 1219 3:11.31Tolle, Ruth J

43.41 49.60 52.12 46.18

OCSC-WI 1120 3:15.01Ellerbee, Brynna C

42.86 52.66 52.25 47.24

STAT-WI 1221 3:19.61Gavin, Giada R

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 32.46Huber, Jacey A

DFAC-WI 112 33.32Lawton, Coco F

OCSC-WI 123 33.92Hanson, Norah R

DFAC-WI 124 34.21Ziegler, Zoey L

OCSC-WI 125 34.64Kavanaugh, Reese K

WAT-WI 126 35.15Polman, Sofia K

STAT-WI 117 36.61Meltzer, Kensley L

STAR-WI 118 37.53Rozema, Erica L

STAT-WI 129 37.65Brandt, Audrey M

STAT-WI 1110 37.95Thomas, Mack A

OCSC-WI 1211 39.79Monroe, Mackenzie C

STAT-WI 1112 41.58Hendrickson, Kinsley V

DFAC-WI 1113 41.77Schneider, Kailee J

OCSC-WI 1114 41.92Jenkins, Ireland G

OCSC-WI 1115 42.47Motiff, Macy S

STAT-WI 1116 43.20Unger, Emma J

OCSC-WI 1117 43.30Waide, Nancy T

STAT-WI 1118 43.94Fasalojo, Dide E

OCSC-WI 1219 44.29Kruger, Reina M

OCSC-WI 1120 44.58Shannahan, Aveleen O



Stoughton Aqua Racers HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 7:47 PM  11/9/2025  Page 4

Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2

(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAT-WI 1221 45.05Gavin, Giada R

WAT-WI 1122 45.41Hoffman, Genevieve O

OCSC-WI 1123 46.20Ellerbee, Brynna C

STAR-WI 1124 46.80Winslow, Natalie M

OCSC-WI 1125 46.81Preston, Annabelle G

DFAC-WI 1126 47.57Larson, Harper N

STAR-WI 1127 48.10Sutkay, Olivia J

OCSC-WI 1228 48.15Frontier, Harper G

STAT-WI 1229 48.21Tolle, Ruth J

STAR-WI 1230 52.67Gates, Laurel I

FAST-WI 1131 56.88Phillips, Reagan

DFAC-WI 1132 57.12Franz, Quinn G

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 121 1:18.98Gibson, Nora E

37.93 41.05

OCSC-WI 122 1:23.27Huber, Jacey A

40.63 42.64

OCSC-WI 123 1:24.56Hanson, Norah R

40.62 43.94

STAT-WI 124 1:31.46Wolfe, Lilly K

41.30 50.16

STAT-WI 125 1:31.84Wolfe, Layla M

45.16 46.68

OCSC-WI 126 1:36.25Monroe, Mackenzie C

45.73 50.52

DFAC-WI 117 1:39.10Motiff, Emily G

46.94 52.16

STAT-WI 128 1:42.89Brandt, Audrey M

47.15 55.74

OCSC-WI 129 1:43.47Kruger, Reina M

48.73 54.74

OCSC-WI 1210 1:45.79Frontier, Harper G

50.66 55.13

DFAC-WI 1111 1:46.46Schneider, Kailee J

50.53 55.93

OCSC-WI 1112 1:46.59Waide, Nancy T

48.25 58.34

DFAC-WI 1113 1:47.49Harmon, Kenzie A

50.90 56.59

OCSC-WI 1114 1:51.83Motiff, Macy S

52.78 59.05

OCSC-WI 1115 1:53.56Jenkins, Ireland G

53.07 1:00.49

OCSC-WI 1116 2:07.20Preston, Annabelle G

1:00.59 1:06.61

DFAC-WI 11--- DQFranz, Quinn G

1:09.25 1:25.41

OCSC-WI 11--- DQToth, Sawyer A

1:21.91 1:28.69

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 1:13.07Huber, Jacey A

33.84 39.23

OCSC-WI 122 1:18.00Kavanaugh, Reese K

34.76 43.24

STAT-WI 113 1:26.78Thomas, Mack A

40.08 46.70

FAST-WI 124 1:30.87Schneider, Sadie

39.65 51.22

OCSC-WI 115 1:31.82Jenkins, Ireland G

42.66 49.16

OCSC-WI 126 1:34.75Kruger, Reina M

42.37 52.38

STAT-WI 117 1:41.94Hendrickson, Kinsley V

43.68 58.26

STAT-WI 128 1:45.23Brandt, Audrey M

47.71 57.52

OCSC-WI 129 1:46.59Frontier, Harper G

49.05 57.54

OCSC-WI 1110 1:47.74Motiff, Macy S

46.88 1:00.86

OCSC-WI 1111 1:53.43Ellerbee, Brynna C

OCSC-WI 1112 2:34.97Toth, Sawyer A

1:09.86 1:25.11

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 111 1:10.75Lawton, Coco F

33.21 37.54

OCSC-WI 122 1:11.08Huber, Jacey A

33.41 37.67

DFAC-WI 123 1:11.24Aleksandrova, Adriana E

32.68 38.56

OCSC-WI 124 1:12.33Hanson, Norah R

34.22 38.11

WAT-WI 125 1:15.35Gibson, Nora E

37.55 37.80

STAT-WI 126 1:17.61Wolfe, Layla M

36.33 41.28

OCSC-WI 127 1:18.94Kavanaugh, Reese K

34.78 44.16

WAT-WI 128 1:19.10Polman, Sofia K

36.38 42.72

STAR-WI 119 1:19.67Rozema, Erica L

37.69 41.98

STAT-WI 1110 1:21.83Thomas, Mack A

37.54 44.29

STAT-WI 1211 1:24.45Wolfe, Lilly K

42.03 42.42

STAT-WI 1112 1:24.71Meltzer, Kensley L

40.65 44.06

OCSC-WI 1213 1:25.54Monroe, Mackenzie C

38.48 47.06

OCSC-WI 1214 1:28.77Kruger, Reina M

41.76 47.01

OCSC-WI 1115 1:30.36Jenkins, Ireland G

42.24 48.12

OCSC-WI 1116 1:30.65Waide, Nancy T

40.38 50.27

DFAC-WI 1117 1:32.17Harmon, Kenzie A

44.75 47.42
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2

(Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-WI 1218 1:32.53Schneider, Sadie

40.37 52.16

WAT-WI 1119 1:32.82Hoffman, Genevieve O

43.72 49.10

STAT-WI 1120 1:36.40Fasalojo, Dide E

50.52 45.88

OCSC-WI 1121 1:36.88Ellerbee, Brynna C

44.45 52.43

OCSC-WI 1222 1:37.04Frontier, Harper G

48.53 48.51

STAR-WI 1223 1:42.05Gates, Laurel I

52.62 49.43

OCSC-WI 1124 1:42.08Preston, Annabelle G

50.02 52.06

STAT-WI 1225 1:42.32Gavin, Giada R

51.89 50.43

STAR-WI 1126 1:50.08Sutkay, Olivia J

51.29 58.79

DFAC-WI 1127 2:01.31Larson, Harper N

55.46 1:05.85

OCSC-WI 1128 2:06.82Toth, Sawyer A

1:00.35 1:06.47

STAT-WI 12--- DQTolle, Ruth J

48.59 54.97

OCSC-WI 11--- DQMotiff, Macy S

42.21 48.63

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.40OCSC-WI

1) Kavanaugh, Reese K 12 2) Hanson, Norah R 12

3) Huber, Jacey A 12 4) Waide, Nancy T 11

27.85 28.08 29.00 30.47

A2 1:58.94DFAC-WI

1) Lawton, Coco F 11 2) Ziegler, Zoey L 12

3) Motiff, Emily G 11 4) Aleksandrova, Adriana E 12

28.65 29.80 33.22 27.27

A3 2:05.80STAT-WI

1) Meltzer, Kensley L 11 2) Wolfe, Layla M 12

3) Thomas, Mack A 11 4) Wolfe, Lilly K 12

31.44 31.53 31.91 30.92

B4 2:14.79OCSC-WI

1) Monroe, Mackenzie C 12 2) Motiff, Macy S 11

3) Jenkins, Ireland G 11 4) Kruger, Reina M 12

32.27 33.51 36.64 32.37

B5 2:20.09STAT-WI

1) Brandt, Audrey M 12 2) Fasalojo, Dide E 11

3) Tolle, Ruth J 12 4) Hendrickson, Kinsley V 11

34.46 32.72 46.26 26.65

C6 2:29.08OCSC-WI

1) Frontier, Harper G 12 2) Shannahan, Aveleen O 11

3) Preston, Annabelle G 11 4) Toth, Sawyer A 11

42.64 28.56 39.00 38.88

B7 2:44.73DFAC-WI

1) Harmon, Kenzie A 11 2) Larson, Harper N 11

3) Lapacek, Nadia J 11 4) Schneider, Kailee J 11

40.43 39.04 52.73 32.53

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 1:06.94McAteer, Beckem W

32.02 34.92

OCSC-WI 102 1:10.53Garrison, Caleb P

33.21 37.32

FAST-WI 103 1:16.42Thiess, Evren

34.10 42.32

OCSC-WI 104 1:27.74Juarez-Kim, Kai S

40.78 46.96

DFAC-WI 105 1:30.24Ilovan, Eugene

41.93 48.31

OCSC-WI  96 1:30.33Jenkins, Wells T

44.03 46.30

DFAC-WI 107 1:33.50Sadowski, James T

43.79 49.71

DFAC-WI  98 1:39.16Minks, Max G

47.31 51.85

FAST-WI  99 1:43.29McCombs, Braxton

46.79 56.50

OCSC-WI 1010 1:52.20Vancil, Lucas Z

50.77 1:01.43

OCSC-WI  911 1:54.32Williams, Lennox O

50.66 1:03.66

OCSC-WI 1012 1:56.93Carlin, Cooper C

53.71 1:03.22

OCSC-WI  913 1:59.21Ellerbee, James W

53.86 1:05.35

OCSC-WI  914 2:03.88Schmidt, Noah W

54.38 1:09.50

OCSC-WI 1015 2:15.12Peterson, Galen K

1:04.87 1:10.25

OCSC-WI  916 2:18.57Staveness, Jasper H

OCSC-WI  917 2:36.10Welch, Landon W

1:18.75 1:17.35

DFAC-WI 10--- DQLeland, Aaron J

37.68 45.18

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 1:11.66McAteer, Beckem W

35.79 35.87

DFAC-WI 102 1:18.26Harmon, Tate J

38.18 40.08

OCSC-WI 103 1:23.57Garrison, Caleb P

40.58 42.99

DFAC-WI 104 1:29.85Leland, Aaron J

42.65 47.20

FAST-WI 105 1:30.76Thiess, Evren

44.54 46.22

DFAC-WI 106 1:38.38Sadowski, James T

OCSC-WI  97 1:39.27Jenkins, Wells T

48.00 51.27

OCSC-WI  98 1:54.99Schmidt, Noah W

54.29 1:00.70

DFAC-WI  99 1:57.92Minks, Max G

58.78 59.14
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2

(Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FAST-WI  910 2:08.70McCombs, Braxton

59.62 1:09.08

OCSC-WI  911 2:21.52Ellerbee, James W

58.48 1:23.04

OCSC-WI  912 2:30.94Staveness, Jasper H

1:09.75 1:21.19

OCSC-WI 1013 2:37.57Peterson, Galen K

1:18.91 1:18.66

OCSC-WI  914 3:11.62Welch, Landon W

1:34.38 1:37.24

OCSC-WI  9--- DQWilliams, Lennox O

56.41 59.21

OCSC-WI 10--- DQJuarez-Kim, Kai S

49.66 55.12

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 38.92McAteer, Beckem W

FAST-WI 102 45.44Thiess, Evren

OCSC-WI 103 47.76Garrison, Caleb P

DFAC-WI 104 52.64Ilovan, Eugene

DFAC-WI 105 52.89Sadowski, James T

OCSC-WI  96 52.97Jenkins, Wells T

OCSC-WI 107 53.60Juarez-Kim, Kai S

OCSC-WI 108 1:00.88Carlin, Cooper C

OCSC-WI  99 1:01.98Williams, Lennox O

FAST-WI  910 1:08.15McCombs, Braxton

OCSC-WI 1011 1:27.27Peterson, Galen K

OCSC-WI  912 1:32.25Ellerbee, James W

OCSC-WI  9--- DQStaveness, Jasper H

OCSC-WI  9--- DQSchmidt, Noah W

DFAC-WI 10--- DQLeland, Aaron J

OCSC-WI 10--- DQVancil, Lucas Z

OCSC-WI  9--- DQWelch, Landon W

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 101 30.73Harmon, Tate J

OCSC-WI 102 30.92McAteer, Beckem W

OCSC-WI 103 38.36Garrison, Caleb P

OCSC-WI 104 44.62Juarez-Kim, Kai S

DFAC-WI 105 44.80Ilovan, Eugene

OCSC-WI  96 51.27Jenkins, Wells T

DFAC-WI  97 51.73Minks, Max G

OCSC-WI  98 52.66Schmidt, Noah W

OCSC-WI 109 59.20Vancil, Lucas Z

OCSC-WI  910 1:04.90Ellerbee, James W

OCSC-WI 1011 1:19.81Peterson, Galen K

OCSC-WI 10--- DQCarlin, Cooper C

OCSC-WI  9--- DQWelch, Landon W

OCSC-WI  9--- DQStaveness, Jasper H

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 2:37.77McAteer, Beckem W

35.15 39.86 48.16 34.60

DFAC-WI 102 2:39.85Harmon, Tate J

34.24 42.16 48.81 34.64

OCSC-WI 103 3:26.80Garrison, Caleb P

1:50.32

OCSC-WI  94 3:38.10Jenkins, Wells T

1:48.62 1:01.12 48.36

OCSC-WI 105 3:46.89Juarez-Kim, Kai S

54.67 52.47 1:10.63 49.12

OCSC-WI  9--- DQStaveness, Jasper H

1:41.99 1:22.97

OCSC-WI  9--- DQEllerbee, James W

3:01.38

OCSC-WI 10--- DQCarlin, Cooper C

1:01.06 1:01.94 1:10.45 1:02.77

OCSC-WI  9--- DQWelch, Landon W

1:42.90 1:34.23 2:07.57 1:27.45

OCSC-WI  9--- DQSchmidt, Noah W

56.63 55.79 1:15.32 1:05.89

OCSC-WI 10--- DQPeterson, Galen K

1:46.97 1:14.79

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:10.62OCSC-WI

1) McAteer, Beckem W 10 2) Garrison, Caleb P 10

3) Juarez-Kim, Kai S 10 4) Jenkins, Wells T 9

A2 2:23.64DFAC-WI

1) Leland, Aaron J 10 2) Sadowski, James T 10

3) Ilovan, Eugene 10 4) Harmon, Tate J 10

B3 3:12.38OCSC-WI

1) Schmidt, Noah W 9 2) Vancil, Lucas Z 10

3) Peterson, Galen K 10 4) Williams, Lennox O 9

C4 3:26.83OCSC-WI

1) Staveness, Jasper H 9 2) Carlin, Cooper C 10

3) Welch, Landon W 9 4) Ellerbee, James W 9

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 28.13Birling, Will O

OCSC-WI 122 28.42Garrison, Noah J

OCSC-WI 123 29.38Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

STAT-WI 124 30.32Sharp, Emmett J

WAT-WI 125 32.10Wheeler, Parker A

OCSC-WI 116 32.41Tereba, Logan D

WAT-WI 127 32.55Wellnitz, Landon P

OCSC-WI 128 32.89Schmidt, Andrew C

OCSC-WI 119 33.90Totaro, Luca L

OCSC-WI 1110 35.73Williams, Daxton R

DFAC-WI 1111 37.27Iskandarani, Jameson N

DFAC-WI 1112 37.93Dziubinski, Everhett M

STAT-WI 1213 40.27Harris, Bryce K

OCSC-WI 1214 40.88Wiegel, Nox A

OCSC-WI 1115 42.30Naik, Arjun A

STAR-WI 1116 50.65Baker, Thomas A

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 2:08.19Smallwood, Zephyr K

27.66 32.82 34.67 33.04
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 8 - Session 2

(Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 122 2:25.16Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

33.03 37.27 38.43 36.43

OCSC-WI 123 2:35.75Birling, Will O

33.89 40.92 42.83 38.11

WAT-WI 124 2:37.59Wheeler, Parker A

36.37 41.51 42.70 37.01

OCSC-WI 115 2:37.85Tereba, Logan D

35.93 41.77 42.56 37.59

OCSC-WI 116 2:51.16Totaro, Luca L

40.05 43.31 44.08 43.72

OCSC-WI 127 3:00.66Schmidt, Andrew C

37.42 46.64 48.90 47.70

DFAC-WI 118 3:05.36Iskandarani, Jameson N

40.37 48.02 50.25 46.72

OCSC-WI 119 3:12.39Williams, Daxton R

44.71 50.19 50.23 47.26

OCSC-WI 1110 3:39.24Naik, Arjun A

50.50 57.44 57.30 54.00

OCSC-WI 1211 3:45.75Wiegel, Nox A

47.17 59.74 1:00.58 58.26

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 31.52Smallwood, Zephyr K

OCSC-WI 122 34.03Garrison, Noah J

STAT-WI 123 36.74Sharp, Emmett J

WAT-WI 124 37.24Wheeler, Parker A

OCSC-WI 125 38.84Birling, Will O

WAT-WI 126 39.30Wellnitz, Landon P

DFAC-WI 117 40.75Iskandarani, Jameson N

OCSC-WI 118 41.57Williams, Daxton R

OCSC-WI 129 43.55Schmidt, Andrew C

DFAC-WI 1110 44.00Dziubinski, Everhett M

STAT-WI 1211 45.64Harris, Bryce K

OCSC-WI 1112 53.00Naik, Arjun A

OCSC-WI 1213 54.39Wiegel, Nox A

STAR-WI 1114 1:01.08Baker, Thomas A

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 1:26.00Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

41.59 44.41

OCSC-WI 122 1:28.41Garrison, Noah J

42.57 45.84

OCSC-WI 123 1:34.19Birling, Will O

43.60 50.59

STAT-WI 124 1:36.14Sharp, Emmett J

46.16 49.98

OCSC-WI 125 1:36.97Schmidt, Andrew C

45.04 51.93

WAT-WI 116 1:42.15Kamm, Jude W

48.26 53.89

OCSC-WI 117 1:43.66Totaro, Luca L

50.16 53.50

OCSC-WI 128 2:13.15Wiegel, Nox A

1:02.65 1:10.50

OCSC-WI 119 2:14.94Naik, Arjun A

1:04.90 1:10.04

OCSC-WI 11--- DQTereba, Logan D

48.27 51.52

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 1:17.01Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

34.67 42.34

OCSC-WI 112 1:28.29Tereba, Logan D

40.36 47.93

OCSC-WI 113 1:39.21Totaro, Luca L

44.01 55.20

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 1:03.74Smallwood, Zephyr K

29.03 34.71

OCSC-WI 122 1:14.59Garrison, Noah J

33.92 40.67

OCSC-WI 123 1:14.83Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

34.43 40.40

STAT-WI 124 1:17.98Sharp, Emmett J

36.03 41.95

OCSC-WI 125 1:18.84Birling, Will O

36.19 42.65

OCSC-WI 126 1:26.45Schmidt, Andrew C

39.67 46.78

OCSC-WI 117 1:28.58Totaro, Luca L

41.46 47.12

WAT-WI 128 1:28.91Wheeler, Parker A

38.98 49.93

WAT-WI 129 1:29.25Wellnitz, Landon P

43.44 45.81

WAT-WI 1110 1:36.10Kamm, Jude W

46.05 50.05

DFAC-WI 1111 1:49.45Dziubinski, Everhett M

50.12 59.33

STAT-WI 1212 1:50.86Harris, Bryce K

55.22 55.64

OCSC-WI 1213 1:51.52Wiegel, Nox A

51.72 59.80

OCSC-WI 1114 1:53.15Naik, Arjun A

53.95 59.20

OCSC-WI 11--- DQTereba, Logan D

39.99 45.37

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.44OCSC-WI

1) Birling, Will O 12 2) Garrison, Noah J 12

3) Tibbits Villa, Santiago E 12 4) Tereba, Logan D 11

27.80 28.35 28.92 31.37

B2 2:24.47OCSC-WI

1) Schmidt, Andrew C 12 2) Totaro, Luca L 11

3) Williams, Daxton R 11 4) Wiegel, Nox A 12

33.11 34.28 36.17 40.91
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 9 - Session 3
 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 18.79Rohmeyer, Emma J

OCSC-WI  82 18.81Diehl, Adalyn A

OCSC-WI  83 19.75Totaro, Cecelia S

DFAC-WI  84 19.79Monroe, Emmy K

DFAC-WI  85 20.00DeHart, Nora J

OCSC-WI  86 21.00Hoeft, Hazel A

DFAC-WI  87 21.10Nooyen, Harper L

DFAC-WI  88 22.05Rivera, Camila E

OCSC-WI  89 22.98Tronnes, Adley G

STAR-WI  710 23.26Kussmaul, Ellie A

OCSC-WI  711 23.33Cyr, Lyndie G

DFAC-WI  812 24.07Gay, Alayna R

STAR-WI  813 24.51Johnson, Bella R

OCSC-WI  814 25.05Jones, Sophia M

DFAC-WI  715 25.85Munz, Bobbi G

OCSC-WI  816 25.88Campbell, Nola A

OCSC-WI  617 26.11LeVan, Isabelle M

OCSC-WI  718 26.82Engelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  719 27.78Linskens, Noelle B

STAR-WI  720 28.54Carlson, Brenna

OCSC-WI  621 28.74Beermann, Charlotte I

OCSC-WI  722 29.26Barrett, Alma J

OCSC-WI  723 29.28Stahlke, Quinn M

STAR-WI  724 29.66Borchardt, Ruby K

OCSC-WI  625 29.90Totaro, Stella M

DFAC-WI  726 30.92Schmidt, Farrah E

OCSC-WI  627 32.17Cook, Hannah J

DFAC-WI  628 35.19Heidtke, Charlotte E

OCSC-WI  829 43.63Giffin-Rao, Enora I

 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 1:43.22Diehl, Adalyn A

46.37 56.85

OCSC-WI  82 1:46.84Totaro, Cecelia S

51.24 55.60

OCSC-WI  83 1:50.45Hoeft, Hazel A

49.88 1:00.57

DFAC-WI  84 1:58.05Rivera, Camila E

53.15 1:04.90

STAR-WI  75 1:59.93Kussmaul, Ellie A

57.30 1:02.63

OCSC-WI  86 2:08.30Campbell, Nola A

59.94 1:08.36

OCSC-WI  77 2:23.80Stahlke, Quinn M

OCSC-WI  78 2:37.95Engelhart, Hallie E

1:11.32 1:26.63

OCSC-WI  7--- DQCyr, Lyndie G

57.23 1:07.76

 
Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 21.79Rohmeyer, Emma J

DFAC-WI  82 23.82DeHart, Nora J

OCSC-WI  83 23.97Diehl, Adalyn A

DFAC-WI  84 24.43Rivera, Camila E

STAR-WI  85 24.57Johnson, Bella R

DFAC-WI  86 24.78Monroe, Emmy K

OCSC-WI  87 25.07Jones, Sophia M

OCSC-WI  78 25.27Cyr, Lyndie G

STAR-WI  79 25.40Kussmaul, Ellie A

OCSC-WI  810 25.66Totaro, Cecelia S

DFAC-WI  811 26.03Gay, Alayna R

OCSC-WI  812 26.77Campbell, Nola A

OCSC-WI  813 26.95Hoeft, Hazel A

DFAC-WI  814 27.08Nooyen, Harper L

OCSC-WI  815 27.34Tronnes, Adley G

OCSC-WI  716 27.62Linskens, Noelle B

DFAC-WI  717 30.08Schmidt, Farrah E

DFAC-WI  618 31.25Heidtke, Charlotte E

STAR-WI  719 31.96Borchardt, Ruby K

DFAC-WI  720 32.09Munz, Bobbi G

OCSC-WI  621 32.16Totaro, Stella M

STAR-WI  722 34.02Carlson, Brenna

OCSC-WI  623 34.71Beermann, Charlotte I

OCSC-WI  724 34.98Barrett, Alma J

OCSC-WI  725 37.57Engelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  726 38.93Stahlke, Quinn M

27.00 11.93

OCSC-WI  627 40.45Cook, Hannah J

OCSC-WI  8--- DQGiffin-Rao, Enora I

OCSC-WI  6--- DQLeVan, Isabelle M

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  81 55.11Rohmeyer, Emma J

OCSC-WI  82 58.45Totaro, Cecelia S

OCSC-WI  83 58.57Diehl, Adalyn A

DFAC-WI  84 1:00.30Monroe, Emmy K

OCSC-WI  85 1:04.66Hoeft, Hazel A

OCSC-WI  76 1:15.84Cyr, Lyndie G

DFAC-WI  87 1:19.51Gay, Alayna R

OCSC-WI  68 1:20.13Totaro, Stella M

OCSC-WI  7--- DQStahlke, Quinn M

DFAC-WI  6--- DQHeidtke, Charlotte E

OCSC-WI  7--- DQEngelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  8--- DQCampbell, Nola A

DFAC-WI  8--- DQNooyen, Harper L

DFAC-WI  8--- DQDeHart, Nora J

DFAC-WI  7--- DQSchmidt, Farrah E

DFAC-WI  7--- DQMunz, Bobbi G

 
Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 1:02.50Totaro, Cecelia S

OCSC-WI  8--- DQCampbell, Nola A

OCSC-WI  7--- DQEngelhart, Hallie E

OCSC-WI  8--- DQDiehl, Adalyn A

OCSC-WI  7--- DQStahlke, Quinn M
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Star of the South - 11/8/2025 to 11/9/2025

Results - November 9 - Session 3
 
Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.85DFAC-WI

1) Monroe, Emmy K 8 2) DeHart, Nora J 8

3) Rohmeyer, Emma J 8 4) Nooyen, Harper L 8

54.39 39.46

C2 2:01.67OCSC-WI

1) Jones, Sophia M 8 2) Totaro, Stella M 6

3) Tronnes, Adley G 8 4) LeVan, Isabelle M 6

1:07.35 54.32

B--- DQOCSC-WI

1) Campbell, Nola A 8 2) Cyr, Lyndie G 7

3) Stahlke, Quinn M 7 4) Engelhart, Hallie E 7

1:03.21 1:00.17

A--- DQSTAR-WI

1) Johnson, Bella R 8 2) Carlson, Brenna 7

3) Kussmaul, Ellie A 7 4) Borchardt, Ruby K 7

1:08.82 1:09.28

B--- DQDFAC-WI

1) Munz, Bobbi G 7 2) Rivera, Camila E 8

3) Gay, Alayna R 8 4) Schmidt, Farrah E 7

1:11.47 1:10.61

A--- DQOCSC-WI

1) Diehl, Adalyn A 8 2) Parish, Lily R 6

3) Totaro, Cecelia S 8 4) Hoeft, Hazel A 8

54.70 48.28

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 1:00.84Carpenter, Ava M

29.47 31.37

OCSC-WI 142 1:02.40Nichols, Tessa J

29.82 32.58

OCSC-WI 133 1:08.89Lerner, Mellody A

32.65 36.24

DFAC-WI 144 1:10.05Carini, Lucia K

33.96 36.09

OCSC-WI 135 1:10.94Glaser, Eva M

33.37 37.57

STAR-WI 136 1:14.35Rozema, Becca N

35.45 38.90

OCSC-WI 137 1:15.51Parish, Olivia G

35.59 39.92

DFAC-WI 138 1:16.80Hepting, Amelia R

OCSC-WI 149 1:29.76Ramos, Eddie E

STAR-WI 1310 1:40.81Johanning, Allie A

47.89 52.92

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 2:16.31Carpenter, Ava M

31.14 35.04 35.59 34.54

OCSC-WI 142 2:25.55Nichols, Tessa J

33.82 37.42 36.83 37.48

OCSC-WI 133 2:37.76Lerner, Mellody A

34.53 39.45 41.82 41.96

OCSC-WI 134 2:41.15Glaser, Eva M

36.64 41.86 41.65 41.00

DFAC-WI 135 2:46.31Hepting, Amelia R

39.80 44.28 43.16 39.07

OCSC-WI 136 2:57.56Parish, Olivia G

37.77 44.80 48.67 46.32

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 141 1:10.14Nichols, Tessa J

34.10 36.04

OCSC-WI 132 1:10.42Pechan, Jocelyn I

33.95 36.47

DFAC-WI 143 1:19.75Carini, Lucia K

38.51 41.24

OCSC-WI 134 1:23.44Lerner, Mellody A

39.88 43.56

OCSC-WI 135 1:23.75Glaser, Eva M

41.12 42.63

STAR-WI 136 1:26.67Rozema, Becca N

41.91 44.76

OCSC-WI 137 1:30.13Parish, Olivia G

43.56 46.57

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 34.82Carpenter, Ava M

OCSC-WI 132 38.41Lerner, Mellody A

OCSC-WI 143 39.11Nichols, Tessa J

OCSC-WI 134 39.67Pechan, Jocelyn I

OCSC-WI 135 41.10Glaser, Eva M

DFAC-WI 136 45.00Hepting, Amelia R

OCSC-WI 137 46.83Parish, Olivia G

OCSC-WI 148 49.11Ramos, Eddie E

STAR-WI 13--- DQJohanning, Allie A

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 131 29.34Carpenter, Ava M

OCSC-WI 132 30.02Pechan, Jocelyn I

OCSC-WI 143 31.62Nichols, Tessa J

OCSC-WI 134 35.39Glaser, Eva M

DFAC-WI 145 35.48Carini, Lucia K

OCSC-WI 136 37.30Lerner, Mellody A

OCSC-WI 137 41.10Parish, Olivia G

DFAC-WI 138 42.21Hepting, Amelia R

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C1 2:10.96OCSC-WI

1) Nichols, Tessa J 14 2) Lerner, Mellody A 13

3) Pechan, Jocelyn I 13 4) Tereba, Melanie E 13

32.02 37.80 30.60 30.54

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 111 2:31.29Rozema, Erica L

34.03 40.13 40.83 36.30

WAT-WI 162 3:33.37Lauersdorf, Sophia A

45.94 56.07 56.32 55.04
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Girls 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 16--- DQLauersdorf, Sophia A

 
Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 111 2:00.96Sutkay, Olivia J

58.42 1:02.54

WAT-WI 162 2:12.02Lauersdorf, Sophia A

1:01.14 1:10.88

 
Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 161 1:53.41Lauersdorf, Sophia A

52.48 1:00.93

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 131 2:50.93Rozema, Becca N

39.97 43.12 50.25 37.59

STAR-WI 112 2:51.91Rozema, Erica L

39.93 45.96 49.36 36.66

 
Girls 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 6:28.01STAR-WI

1) Rozema, Becca N 13 2) Sutkay, Olivia J 11

3) Rozema, Erica L 11 4) Johanning, Allie A 13

39.66 1:22.07 57.94 2:36.38

48.31 1:36.55 53.01

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 16.77Reuter, Harry H

OCSC-WI  82 16.85McAteer, Maverick W

DFAC-WI  73 25.16Sadowski, Daniel L

 
Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 1:28.95Reuter, Harry H

DFAC-WI  72 1:31.34Smith, Brandon R

44.89 46.45

OCSC-WI  83 1:32.72McAteer, Maverick W

44.77 47.95

 
Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  81 20.27McAteer, Maverick W

DFAC-WI  72 20.54Smith, Brandon R

OCSC-WI  83 21.04Reuter, Harry H

DFAC-WI  74 25.71Sadowski, Daniel L

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI  81 51.06LeGrow, Ben B

OCSC-WI  82 53.60McAteer, Maverick W

OCSC-WI  83 58.82Reuter, Harry H

 
Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  71 43.97Smith, Brandon R

OCSC-WI  82 45.11Reuter, Harry H

OCSC-WI  83 45.17McAteer, Maverick W

WAT-WI  84 51.57LeGrow, Ben B

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 1:00.49Jenkins, Straton P

29.26 31.23

DFAC-WI 132 1:04.05Tennie, Jacob S

30.86 33.19

OCSC-WI 133 1:05.66Beermann, Henry M

31.82 33.84

OCSC-WI 134 1:21.35Ellerbee, Luke M

35.53 45.82

OCSC-WI 135 1:22.22Williamson, Calvin T

39.60 42.62

STAR-WI 136 1:25.35Drifke, Maddox A

42.26 43.09

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 2:20.20Jenkins, Straton P

32.29 36.16 36.06 35.69

OCSC-WI 132 2:32.96Beermann, Henry M

34.03 38.81 41.66 38.46

STAR-WI 143 2:35.24Swadley, Jacob D

34.46 39.14 41.29 40.35

OCSC-WI 134 3:06.10Williamson, Calvin T

41.60 50.89 47.11 46.50

OCSC-WI 135 3:13.05Ellerbee, Luke M

37.97 47.65 53.67 53.76

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 1:11.10Jenkins, Straton P

35.73 35.37

DFAC-WI 132 1:21.56Tennie, Jacob S

39.92 41.64

STAR-WI 143 1:25.00Swadley, Jacob D

42.16 42.84

OCSC-WI 134 1:25.79Beermann, Henry M

40.80 44.99

STAR-WI 135 1:28.69Drifke, Maddox A

OCSC-WI 136 1:42.34Ellerbee, Luke M

48.58 53.76

OCSC-WI 137 1:48.95Williamson, Calvin T

52.41 56.54

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 131 34.06Jenkins, Straton P

DFAC-WI 132 35.72Smith, Brian S

OCSC-WI 133 42.45Beermann, Henry M

OCSC-WI 134 42.77Williamson, Calvin T

STAR-WI 145 46.15Swadley, Jacob D

STAR-WI 136 49.45Drifke, Maddox A

STAR-WI 137 55.23Garfoot, Myles W

OCSC-WI 13--- DQEllerbee, Luke M
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Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

STAR-WI 141 28.83Ivanov, Myron -

DFAC-WI 132 29.74Smith, Brian S

DFAC-WI 133 30.26Tennie, Jacob S

OCSC-WI 134 31.79Beermann, Henry M

OCSC-WI 135 32.57Jenkins, Straton P

OCSC-WI 136 41.12Ellerbee, Luke M

OCSC-WI 137 42.03Williamson, Calvin T

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 2:23.06OCSC-WI

1) Buell, Brixton C 13 2) Jenkins, Straton P 13

3) Beermann, Henry M 13 4) Baker, Evan T 13

43.37 34.28 31.25 34.16

 
Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 171 2:10.64Chancellor, Connor M

31.65 33.18 32.86 32.95

OCSC-WI 152 2:12.23Higgins, Drew R

29.86 34.53 34.93 32.91

OCSC-WI 153 2:13.73Bussian, Brayden R

31.15 34.15 35.59 32.84

WAT-WI 154 2:15.62Florczak, Royce M

30.36 33.79 35.75 35.72

OCSC-WI 155 2:31.61McDaniel, Gavin J

32.37 37.49 41.10 40.65

OCSC-WI 156 2:38.26Lerner, Dayton I

32.82 39.32 44.24 41.88

WAT-WI 127 2:42.12Wellnitz, Landon P

35.34 41.21 45.15 40.42

 
Boys 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 161 2:04.90Figueroa, Teo E

30.50 32.37 31.68 30.35

OCSC-WI 152 2:08.02Tereba, Brandon M

30.88 32.63 31.90 32.61

OCSC-WI 153 2:11.70Siget, Jake O

31.39 33.30 33.99 33.02

DFAC-WI 134 2:21.89Smith, Brian S

32.81 36.40 37.49 35.19

OCSC-WI 175 2:37.60Chancellor, Connor M

36.74 39.47 41.47 39.92

OCSC-WI 156 2:41.36Bussian, Brayden R

38.62 41.39 42.15 39.20

OCSC-WI 157 2:43.21Higgins, Drew R

38.63 42.53 42.14 39.91

OCSC-WI 158 2:50.19McDaniel, Gavin J

37.42 43.90 46.20 42.67

WAT-WI 159 2:55.23Florczak, Royce M

40.35

46.44

OCSC-WI 1510 3:14.19Lerner, Dayton I

45.27 2:28.92

 
Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 151 1:15.60Key, Izaac J

35.85 39.75

OCSC-WI 152 1:18.38Bussian, Brayden R

36.72 41.66

OCSC-WI 153 1:19.14Higgins, Drew R

37.60 41.54

OCSC-WI 174 1:24.88Chancellor, Connor M

OCSC-WI 155 1:32.73Lerner, Dayton I

44.88 47.85

OCSC-WI 156 1:33.77McDaniel, Gavin J

44.77 49.00

WAT-WI 157 1:33.97Florczak, Royce M

44.30 49.67

WAT-WI 128 1:40.69Wellnitz, Landon P

48.69 52.00

 
Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 151 54.31Siget, Jake O

25.18 29.13

OCSC-WI 162 58.23Figueroa, Teo E

27.23 31.00

OCSC-WI 153 59.63Tereba, Brandon M

28.10 31.53

WAT-WI 154 1:04.72Key, Izaac J

29.62 35.10

OCSC-WI 175 1:06.39Chancellor, Connor M

OCSC-WI 156 1:16.36Bussian, Brayden R

34.65 41.71

OCSC-WI 157 1:16.39Higgins, Drew R

33.67 42.72

OCSC-WI 158 1:37.66McDaniel, Gavin J

42.24 55.42

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 151 2:06.72Tereba, Brandon M

28.46 32.03 36.94 29.29

OCSC-WI 162 2:07.58Figueroa, Teo E

28.34 31.98 38.76 28.50

OCSC-WI 153 2:14.74Siget, Jake O

27.98 35.09 40.69 30.98

WAT-WI 154 2:23.05Key, Izaac J

30.52 38.28 42.04 32.21

OCSC-WI 175 2:33.31Chancellor, Connor M

32.21 39.59 46.18 35.33

OCSC-WI 156 2:36.24Higgins, Drew R

34.01 45.37 44.00 32.86

OCSC-WI 157 2:51.21McDaniel, Gavin J

42.63 43.04 50.96 34.58

WAT-WI 158 2:53.57Florczak, Royce M

35.83 45.60 54.44 37.70

OCSC-WI 15--- DQBussian, Brayden R

34.72 42.42 44.96 35.84
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Boys 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:19.44OCSC-WI

1) Tereba, Brandon M 15 2) Bussian, Brayden R 15

3) Chancellor, Connor M 17 4) Higgins, Drew R 15

28.12 56.96 37.23 1:20.81

30.04 1:14.81 16.87 46.86

B2 4:41.50OCSC-WI

1) Figueroa, Teo E 16 2) Williamson, Calvin T 13

3) Siget, Jake O 15 4) McDaniel, Gavin J 15

28.42 57.00 43.28 1:33.89

27.98 1:00.43 31.69 1:10.18

A--- DQSTAR-WI

1) Drifke, Maddox A 13 2) Swadley, Jacob D 14

3) Ivanov, Myron - 14 4) Garfoot, Myles W 13

44.19 1:27.45 46.84 1:38.51

30.97 1:10.31 48.19 1:44.74

 
Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 151 5:51.93Key, Izaac J

28.87 34.08 35.37 36.46

36.80 35.74

36.85 36.70 34.92

OCSC-WI 122 6:01.81Hanson, Norah R

31.53 35.84 37.45 36.92

37.03 36.58

37.10 36.72 35.06

WAT-WI 133 6:05.70Carpenter, Ava M

31.45 36.68 36.97 37.24

37.25 37.09

37.57 37.27 36.53

STAR-WI 144 6:41.15Ivanov, Myron -

31.21 37.33 39.81 41.61

42.05 42.57

42.88 42.86 39.31

STAR-WI 145 7:04.50Swadley, Jacob D

37.10 41.95 42.82 43.15

43.83 44.30

43.65 43.25 40.99

OCSC-WI 156 7:28.74Lerner, Dayton I

34.31 42.11 46.18 46.33

48.38

46.58 1:29.92

STAR-WI  97 9:42.94Swadley, Morgan M

45.30 56.13 1:01.40 1:00.01

1:04.62 1:01.93

1:01.67 57.84 51.98
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Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 101 32.37Borland, Hannah J

DFAC-WI  92 32.83Lawton, Coraline A

DFAC-WI 103 34.29Monroe, Ellie M

DFAC-WI 104 35.59Hirst, Teiler D

OCSC-WI 105 35.72Monroe, Ellie M

OCSC-WI 106 36.73Martin, Vera K

OCSC-WI  97 38.25Szpak, Jaylee Z

OCSC-WI 108 39.05Bunderson, Eloise M

OCSC-WI 109 39.13Reuter, Noelle B

DFAC-WI 1010 39.48Hess, Charleah R

OCSC-WI  911 40.08Gretzinger, Raelle P

DFAC-WI 1012 40.43Achenbach, Evelyn J

OCSC-WI  913 40.79Birling, Caroline E

OCSC-WI 1014 40.98Zwieg, Cora I

DFAC-WI 1015 41.32Morgan, Viktoria M

STAR-WI  916 43.25Swadley, Morgan M

OCSC-WI 1017 43.99Jones, Chloe E

OCSC-WI 1018 45.81Hegg, Sydney R

OCSC-WI  919 46.06Shannahan, Ailish C

STAR-WI  920 46.22Howell, Josie N

STAR-WI  921 52.40Hanna, Violet L

OCSC-WI  922 54.96Schardt, Viv E

OCSC-WI  923 56.91Reinsch, Maddux L

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 2:33.50McAteer, Vivien D

35.47 39.65 40.76 37.62

DFAC-WI  92 2:44.39Lawton, Coraline A

35.44 41.66 43.53 43.76

OCSC-WI 103 2:58.48Monroe, Ellie M

41.64 47.44 45.89 43.51

OCSC-WI 104 2:59.64Martin, Vera K

43.51 47.62 45.84 42.67

OCSC-WI 105 3:07.02Reuter, Noelle B

42.56 48.34 48.33 47.79

OCSC-WI  96 3:08.53Szpak, Jaylee Z

44.16 49.01 49.94 45.42

OCSC-WI  97 3:25.63Gretzinger, Raelle P

46.17 53.47 56.11 49.88

OCSC-WI 108 3:32.09Bunderson, Eloise M

47.75 54.77 57.97 51.60

OCSC-WI 109 3:35.65Zwieg, Cora I

50.45 58.39 57.64 49.17

OCSC-WI 1010 3:51.23Jones, Chloe E

52.06 1:02.13 1:57.04

OCSC-WI 1011 4:01.50Hegg, Sydney R

54.51 1:03.82 1:01.23 1:01.94

OCSC-WI  912 4:28.08Schardt, Viv E

1:02.64 1:13.73 2:11.71

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 35.90McAteer, Vivien D

DFAC-WI 102 39.01Monroe, Ellie M

OCSC-WI 103 39.07Monroe, Ellie M

OCSC-WI 104 43.35Martin, Vera K

DFAC-WI 105 44.35Borland, Hannah J

OCSC-WI  96 44.99Gretzinger, Raelle P

OCSC-WI 107 45.77Bunderson, Eloise M

OCSC-WI  98 45.81Szpak, Jaylee Z

DFAC-WI 109 46.71Achenbach, Evelyn J

STAR-WI  910 47.48Swadley, Morgan M

DFAC-WI 1011 48.35Morgan, Viktoria M

STAR-WI  912 52.00Howell, Josie N

OCSC-WI 1013 52.42Zwieg, Cora I

OCSC-WI  914 52.82Birling, Caroline E

OCSC-WI 1015 55.08Jones, Chloe E

OCSC-WI  916 55.68Schardt, Viv E

OCSC-WI 1017 55.87Hegg, Sydney R

OCSC-WI  918 57.01Shannahan, Ailish C

OCSC-WI  919 1:03.62Reinsch, Maddux L

STAR-WI  920 1:08.07Hanna, Violet L

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI  91 1:30.63Lawton, Coraline A

DFAC-WI 102 1:31.21Monroe, Ellie M

44.76 46.45

OCSC-WI  93 1:31.74McAteer, Vivien D

DFAC-WI 104 1:44.62Hirst, Teiler D

49.82 54.80

OCSC-WI  95 1:46.63Szpak, Jaylee Z

51.06 55.57

DFAC-WI 106 1:51.92Morgan, Viktoria M

53.26 58.66

OCSC-WI 107 1:53.33Reuter, Noelle B

55.78 57.55

OCSC-WI  98 1:58.53Gretzinger, Raelle P

57.50 1:01.03

DFAC-WI 109 1:59.44Hess, Charleah R

OCSC-WI 1010 2:09.41Jones, Chloe E

1:01.50 1:07.91

OCSC-WI  911 2:20.23Birling, Caroline E

1:09.09 1:11.14

OCSC-WI 10--- DQHegg, Sydney R

1:22.08 1:29.21

OCSC-WI 10--- DQBunderson, Eloise M

OCSC-WI 10--- DQZwieg, Cora I

OCSC-WI  9--- DQSchardt, Viv E

OCSC-WI 10--- DQMonroe, Ellie M

53.62 58.16

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 1:20.56McAteer, Vivien D

38.33 42.23

DFAC-WI 102 1:22.10Hirst, Teiler D

39.18 42.92

OCSC-WI 103 1:35.48Reuter, Noelle B

44.39 51.09

OCSC-WI 104 1:46.44Martin, Vera K

49.54 56.90
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(Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  95 1:54.77Birling, Caroline E

51.79 1:02.98

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  91 1:20.27McAteer, Vivien D

37.70 42.57

OCSC-WI 102 1:30.81Monroe, Ellie M

42.24 48.57

DFAC-WI 103 1:31.11Borland, Hannah J

41.88 49.23

OCSC-WI 104 1:37.05Reuter, Noelle B

44.47 52.58

OCSC-WI 105 1:41.57Martin, Vera K

46.44 55.13

OCSC-WI  96 1:41.94Gretzinger, Raelle P

47.73 54.21

DFAC-WI 107 1:42.13Hess, Charleah R

47.83 54.30

DFAC-WI 108 1:44.81Achenbach, Evelyn J

52.58 52.23

STAR-WI  99 1:48.10Swadley, Morgan M

52.60 55.50

OCSC-WI 1010 1:49.72Bunderson, Eloise M

OCSC-WI  911 1:51.72Birling, Caroline E

49.25 1:02.47

OCSC-WI  912 2:06.75Shannahan, Ailish C

58.80 1:07.95

OCSC-WI 10--- DQHegg, Sydney R

55.91 1:14.04

OCSC-WI 10--- DQZwieg, Cora I

51.58 57.19

OCSC-WI  9--- DQSchardt, Viv E

OCSC-WI 10--- DQJones, Chloe E

57.50 58.54

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:35.19DFAC-WI

1) Borland, Hannah J 10 2) Lawton, Coraline A 9

3) Hirst, Teiler D 10 4) Monroe, Ellie M 10

41.69 41.41 37.92 34.17

D2 2:39.10OCSC-WI

1) Monroe, Ellie M 10 2) McAteer, Vivien D 9

3) Szpak, Jaylee Z 9 4) Martin, Vera K 10

37.57 44.11 42.19 35.23

E3 3:10.37OCSC-WI

1) Bunderson, Eloise M 10 2) Zwieg, Cora I 10

3) Reuter, Noelle B 10 4) Gretzinger, Raelle P 9

44.60 1:08.36 36.93 40.48

F4 3:20.00OCSC-WI

1) Schardt, Viv E 9 2) Jones, Chloe E 10

3) Birling, Caroline E 9 4) Shannahan, Ailish C 9

57.80 55.50 42.27 44.43

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 59.25Aleksandrova, Adriana E

28.70 30.55

OCSC-WI 122 1:02.07Hanson, Norah R

29.63 32.44

DFAC-WI 113 1:04.08Lawton, Coco F

30.63 33.45

OCSC-WI 124 1:05.65Huber, Jacey A

31.89 33.76

DFAC-WI 125 1:07.06Ziegler, Zoey L

32.87 34.19

STAR-WI 116 1:07.27Rozema, Erica L

32.77 34.50

WAT-WI 127 1:07.46Gibson, Nora E

33.33 34.13

OCSC-WI 128 1:11.72Monroe, Mackenzie C

34.48 37.24

OCSC-WI 119 1:16.29Szpak, Sareli J

37.18 39.11

OCSC-WI 1110 1:16.74Jenkins, Ireland G

38.42 38.32

WAT-WI 1111 1:16.92Hoffman, Genevieve O

38.38 38.54

DFAC-WI 1112 1:21.29Schneider, Kailee J

38.44 42.85

OCSC-WI 1113 1:23.02Ellerbee, Brynna C

41.01 42.01

DFAC-WI 1214 1:26.33Lindeman, Hannah M

41.33 45.00

OCSC-WI 1115 1:26.80Preston, Annabelle G

43.80 43.00

STAR-WI 1216 1:34.23Gates, Laurel I

43.48 50.75

STAR-WI 1117 1:35.48Sutkay, Olivia J

44.18 51.30

STAR-WI 1118 1:36.43Winslow, Natalie M

DFAC-WI 1119 1:37.75Larson, Harper N

45.91 51.84

DFAC-WI 1120 1:38.92Lapacek, Nadia J

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 1:09.01Huber, Jacey A

33.80 35.21

DFAC-WI 112 1:10.12Lawton, Coco F

34.29 35.83

OCSC-WI 123 1:13.74Hanson, Norah R

35.10 38.64

DFAC-WI 124 1:15.28Ziegler, Zoey L

36.26 39.02

WAT-WI 125 1:26.94Gibson, Nora E

43.06 43.88

OCSC-WI 116 1:32.13Jenkins, Ireland G

45.61 46.52

DFAC-WI 117 1:34.45Schneider, Kailee J

44.75 49.70
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Results - November 9 - Session 4

(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 118 1:34.64Hoffman, Genevieve O

46.85 47.79

OCSC-WI 119 1:36.90Szpak, Sareli J

48.84 48.06

DFAC-WI 1110 1:41.84Harmon, Kenzie A

48.71 53.13

OCSC-WI 1111 1:42.61Preston, Annabelle G

DFAC-WI 1112 1:48.34Larson, Harper N

55.75 52.59

OCSC-WI 1113 1:48.66Ellerbee, Brynna C

51.34 57.32

OCSC-WI 12--- DQMonroe, Mackenzie C

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WAT-WI 121 36.16Gibson, Nora E

OCSC-WI 122 38.41Huber, Jacey A

DFAC-WI 123 38.76Aleksandrova, Adriana E

OCSC-WI 124 38.77Hanson, Norah R

OCSC-WI 115 40.01Szpak, Sareli J

STAR-WI 116 40.39Rozema, Erica L

OCSC-WI 127 43.49Monroe, Mackenzie C

DFAC-WI 128 47.09Lindeman, Hannah M

DFAC-WI 129 47.95Bouse, Sara M

OCSC-WI 1110 49.18Jenkins, Ireland G

STAR-WI 1211 49.54Gates, Laurel I

WAT-WI 1112 52.01Hoffman, Genevieve O

DFAC-WI 1113 56.14Lapacek, Nadia J

OCSC-WI 1114 57.02Ellerbee, Brynna C

OCSC-WI 1115 58.20Preston, Annabelle G

DFAC-WI 1116 1:09.08Larson, Harper N

STAR-WI 11--- DQWinslow, Natalie M

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 30.41Hanson, Norah R

OCSC-WI 122 31.51Huber, Jacey A

DFAC-WI 123 31.67Aleksandrova, Adriana E

DFAC-WI 124 31.90Ziegler, Zoey L

STAR-WI 115 35.10Rozema, Erica L

WAT-WI 126 36.48Gibson, Nora E

DFAC-WI 127 36.86Bouse, Sara M

OCSC-WI 128 38.70Monroe, Mackenzie C

OCSC-WI 119 40.11Jenkins, Ireland G

OCSC-WI 1110 41.36Szpak, Sareli J

WAT-WI 1111 43.62Hoffman, Genevieve O

OCSC-WI 1112 44.02Ellerbee, Brynna C

OCSC-WI 1113 44.32Shannahan, Aveleen O

DFAC-WI 1114 45.37Harmon, Kenzie A

DFAC-WI 1115 46.17Schneider, Kailee J

OCSC-WI 1116 53.23Preston, Annabelle G

DFAC-WI 1117 55.48Lapacek, Nadia J

DFAC-WI 12--- DQLindeman, Hannah M

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 111 2:30.99Lawton, Coco F

34.15 38.28 44.20 34.36

OCSC-WI 122 3:08.93Monroe, Mackenzie C

43.15 49.24 55.25 41.29

DFAC-WI 123 3:12.18Bouse, Sara M

40.84 51.93 56.42 42.99

OCSC-WI 114 3:23.71Jenkins, Ireland G

44.60 51.54 1:02.09 45.48

DFAC-WI 115 3:31.46Harmon, Kenzie A

46.87

48.67

OCSC-WI 116 3:44.85Ellerbee, Brynna C

49.62 56.76 1:09.10 49.37

OCSC-WI 11--- DQPreston, Annabelle G

52.64 1:56.55

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.15OCSC-WI

1) Huber, Jacey A 12 2) Szpak, Sareli J 11

3) Hanson, Norah R 12 4) Kavanaugh, Reese K 12

31.55 39.09 29.80 28.71

A2 2:12.88DFAC-WI

1) Aleksandrova, Adriana E 12 2) Lawton, Coco F 11

3) Ziegler, Zoey L 12 4) Bouse, Sara M 12

32.64 36.76 31.60 31.88

B3 2:44.91OCSC-WI

1) Motiff, Macy S 11 2) Monroe, Mackenzie C 12

3) Jenkins, Ireland G 11 4) Waide, Nancy T 11

42.17 41.27 1:21.47

B4 2:54.04DFAC-WI

1) Larson, Harper N 11 2) Lindeman, Hannah M 12

3) Harmon, Kenzie A 11 4) Schneider, Kailee J 11

49.42 41.71 47.89 35.02

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 29.36McAteer, Beckem W

OCSC-WI 102 31.96Garrison, Caleb P

DFAC-WI 103 35.50Leland, Aaron J

OCSC-WI  94 39.16Jenkins, Wells T

DFAC-WI 105 41.06Ilovan, Eugene

DFAC-WI 106 41.09Sadowski, James T

DFAC-WI  97 41.18Minks, Max G

OCSC-WI  98 45.26Ellerbee, James W

OCSC-WI 109 49.31Peterson, Galen K

STAR-WI 1010 1:15.27Schaefer, Lucas J

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 2:17.30McAteer, Beckem W

32.46 36.03 35.83 32.98

OCSC-WI 102 2:36.86Garrison, Caleb P

36.44 39.82 42.46 38.14

DFAC-WI 103 2:49.95Leland, Aaron J

37.11 42.08 46.32 44.44
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(Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI  94 3:10.76Jenkins, Wells T

1:35.17 52.97 42.69

OCSC-WI 105 4:21.70Peterson, Galen K

57.83 1:10.85 1:15.19 57.83

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 101 34.51Harmon, Tate J

OCSC-WI 102 37.11Garrison, Caleb P

DFAC-WI 103 42.57Leland, Aaron J

OCSC-WI  94 43.87Jenkins, Wells T

DFAC-WI 105 45.21Sadowski, James T

DFAC-WI 106 47.81Ilovan, Eugene

DFAC-WI  97 55.51Minks, Max G

OCSC-WI  98 56.68Ellerbee, James W

OCSC-WI 109 59.74Peterson, Galen K

STAR-WI 1010 1:29.41Schaefer, Lucas J

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 1:23.45McAteer, Beckem W

39.51 43.94

DFAC-WI 102 1:27.37Harmon, Tate J

41.26 46.11

OCSC-WI  93 1:48.89Jenkins, Wells T

51.79 57.10

OCSC-WI 104 1:49.24Garrison, Caleb P

50.17 59.07

DFAC-WI 105 1:58.13Ilovan, Eugene

56.00 1:02.13

OCSC-WI 106 2:50.34Peterson, Galen K

OCSC-WI  9--- DQEllerbee, James W

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 1:15.32McAteer, Beckem W

33.28 42.04

OCSC-WI 102 1:31.80Garrison, Caleb P

40.22 51.58

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 101 1:11.51McAteer, Beckem W

32.72 38.79

DFAC-WI 102 1:13.66Harmon, Tate J

34.58 39.08

OCSC-WI  93 1:40.42Jenkins, Wells T

46.71 53.71

DFAC-WI 104 1:42.84Sadowski, James T

48.11 54.73

DFAC-WI  95 1:47.36Minks, Max G

OCSC-WI  9--- DQEllerbee, James W

54.09 1:13.70

OCSC-WI 10--- DQPeterson, Galen K

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:39.43OCSC-WI

1) McAteer, Beckem W 10 2) Jenkins, Wells T 9

3) Garrison, Caleb P 10 4) Peterson, Galen K 10

30.97 54.74 33.44 40.28

A2 2:40.79DFAC-WI

1) Sadowski, James T 10 2) Ilovan, Eugene 10

3) Harmon, Tate J 10 4) Leland, Aaron J 10

33.28 32.94

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 1:01.94Garrison, Noah J

29.78 32.16

OCSC-WI 122 1:03.28Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

30.70 32.58

OCSC-WI 123 1:06.08Birling, Will O

30.92 35.16

WAT-WI 124 1:15.79Wheeler, Parker A

36.31 39.48

OCSC-WI 115 1:16.31Tereba, Logan D

34.04 42.27

OCSC-WI 116 1:20.19Totaro, Luca L

37.63 42.56

OCSC-WI 127 1:30.05Wiegel, Nox A

OCSC-WI 118 1:33.21Woller, Aiden J

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

OCSC-WI 121 1:13.44Garrison, Noah J

35.13 38.31

OCSC-WI 122 1:16.92Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

37.54 39.38

WAT-WI 123 1:23.01Wheeler, Parker A

41.57 41.44

OCSC-WI 124 1:23.52Birling, Will O

OCSC-WI 115 1:24.19Tereba, Logan D

40.97 43.22

DFAC-WI 116 1:34.35Iskandarani, Jameson N

46.43 47.92

OCSC-WI 117 1:35.83Totaro, Luca L

47.02 48.81

OCSC-WI 128 1:46.38Wiegel, Nox A

53.17 53.21

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 32.19Smallwood, Zephyr K

OCSC-WI 122 39.30Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

OCSC-WI 123 40.42Garrison, Noah J

OCSC-WI 124 42.40Birling, Will O

OCSC-WI 115 45.41Totaro, Luca L

OCSC-WI 116 46.47Tereba, Logan D

WAT-WI 127 49.12Wheeler, Parker A

OCSC-WI 128 57.25Wiegel, Nox A

OCSC-WI 11--- DQWoller, Aiden J
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Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 27.39Smallwood, Zephyr K

OCSC-WI 122 31.65Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

OCSC-WI 123 33.33Garrison, Noah J

OCSC-WI 114 35.61Tereba, Logan D

OCSC-WI 125 37.51Birling, Will O

WAT-WI 126 39.62Wheeler, Parker A

OCSC-WI 117 40.02Totaro, Luca L

DFAC-WI 118 48.91Iskandarani, Jameson N

OCSC-WI 129 51.17Wiegel, Nox A

OCSC-WI 1110 56.64Woller, Aiden J

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DFAC-WI 121 2:21.37Smallwood, Zephyr K

28.68 37.96 41.61 33.12

OCSC-WI 122 2:38.81Garrison, Noah J

34.97 39.57 50.37 33.90

OCSC-WI 123 2:41.21Tibbits Villa, Santiago E

35.43 43.25 48.29 34.24

OCSC-WI 124 2:57.94Birling, Will O

40.65 44.53 52.33 40.43

OCSC-WI 115 3:11.80Tereba, Logan D

43.12 47.58 57.42 43.68

OCSC-WI 116 3:17.97Totaro, Luca L

46.03 51.17 57.72 43.05

DFAC-WI 117 3:40.54Iskandarani, Jameson N

51.41 52.41 1:10.65 46.07

OCSC-WI 118 3:58.08Woller, Aiden J

1:07.47

52.32

OCSC-WI 129 4:02.97Wiegel, Nox A

1:11.78

52.70

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:15.66OCSC-WI

1) Garrison, Noah J 12 2) Tereba, Logan D 11

3) Tibbits Villa, Santiago E 12 4) Birling, Will O 12

32.83 43.18 32.28 27.37

B2 2:52.23OCSC-WI

1) Schwoerer, Isaac W 11 2) Woller, Aiden J 11

3) Totaro, Luca L 11 4) Wiegel, Nox A 12

41.99 51.82 40.69 37.73


